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OUR 
SERVICES

InspectionsPermitting Complaint
Resolution

Code
Enforcement

PAcodealliance.com pmca@pacodealliance.com
717.496.4996



CONFERENCE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Wednesday, September 20, 2023
   7:30 am Check-in/Hot Breakfast Buffet Exhibit Hall
   8:30 am Morning Education Seminars See Listings
   12:00 pm Plated Lunch & Annual Meeting Exhibit Hall
   1:30 pm Afternoon Education Seminars See Listings
   5:00 pm Welcome Dinner Reception Exhibit Hall

Thursday, September 21, 2023
   7:30 am Check-in/Hot Breakfast Buffet Exhibit Hall
   8:30 am Morning Education Seminars See Listings
   12:00 pm Buffet Lunch & Raffle Drawings Exhibit Hall
   1:30 pm Afternoon Education Seminars See Listings
   5:00 pm Dinner Reception  Exhibit Hall

Friday, September 22, 2023
   7:30 am Check-in/Hot Breakfast Buffet Grand Ballroom
   8:30 am Morning Education Seminars See Listings
   12:00 pm Conference Concludes

   ** Your name tag is your meal ticket for all catered events **

THURSDAY BREAKFAST SPONSOR:

THURSDAY LUNCH SPONSOR:



SEMINAR ROOM ASSIGNMENTS   

Wednesday, September 20, 2023
   8:30 am - 5:00 pm (Full Day)
 Warrants, Entry Issues & Courtroom Testimony Wainright Rm.

   8:30 am - 12:00 pm (Half Day)
 Selected Topics in Residential Construction Technology Rm.
 Basics of the International Building Code  Halsey Rm.
 Implementation of Chapter 1 of the IFC  Stillwell Rm.

   1:30 pm - 5:00 pm (Half Day)
 Basic Building Vocabulary   Technology Rm.
 Fundamentals of Plumbing Theory  Halsey Rm.
 Fundamentals of Fire Submittal Review  Stillwell Rm.

Thursday, September 21, 2023
   8:30 am - 5:00 pm (Full Day)
 2018 ISPSC Design, Installation and Inspection Technology Rm.
 Pennsylvania Building Code Official Update   Halsey Rm.

   8:30 am - 12:00 pm (Half Day)
 Alternative Energy Systems for Building Inspect. Wainright Rm.
 Kitchen Suppression Systems   Stillwell Rm.

   1:30 pm - 5:00 pm (Half Day)
 Accessibility and Insights to Accessibility Audits Wainright Rm.
 Industrial Explosion Protection   Stillwell Rm.

Friday, September 22, 2023
   8:30 am - 12:00 pm (Half Day)
 Deck Design From Footings to Guards  Stillwell Rm.
 Basic Engineering for Plans Examiners & Inspect. Halsey Rm.
 ERCES & Bi-Directional Amplification Systems Technology Rm.
 Implementation of Chapter 1 of the IPMC Wainright Rm.



PEG, LLC is in its 25th year in business as a
certified woman-owned, diverse energy
efficiency, engineering, environmental, and
management consulting firm operating
principally in the Eastern and Central United
States.

PEG operates as a design consultant and “boots on the ground” interim and
continuous inspection agent, leading the way in the design, planning, verification,
and real-world application of all aspects of sustainable construction. PEG provides
expert consulting for all structure types, commercial and institutional, residential,
multi-family, and mixed-use buildings. In addition to PEG’s expertise in building
energy modeling (BEM), building information modeling (BIM), and third-party
inspection and testing, PEG’s mechanical, electrical, and plumbing (MEP) design
team holds professional engineering licensure for all fifty states and specializes in
high-performance HVAC design. 

GREEN BUILDING:
Award winning expertise in
green building programs 

INSPECTION SERVICES: 
PEG is an expert in the
evaluation and inspection of
modern building techniques
and common problems faced
by the construction
professional today.

MEP DESIGN THAT WORKS: 
Efficient and cost-effective
design decision 

NATIONALLY ACCLAIMED
HVAC DESIGN SERVICES: 
All HVAC Designs are
performed using the ACCA and
ASHRAE industry Standards 

ENERGY SERVICES: 
We help builders find the energy
solutions that best suit your
companies' goals for the energy
efficient modern built home
environment 

Visit Us: www.pegenv.com |  Email Us: solutions@pegenv.com | Call Us: 703.934.2777 

ABOUT PEG
TURN-KEY ENERGY SOLUTIONS

Commercial and
Residential Consulting

Excellence 



* Appetizers *
* Baked Potato Bar *

* Prime Rib Carving Station *
*Cash bar (use your complimentary drink ticket!) *

WEDNESDAY WELCOME RECEPTION: (5PM-7PM)

SPONSORED BY:

THURSDAY RECEPTION: (5PM-7PM)

* Western BBQ *
* BBQ Chicken * BBQ Pork Ribs * BBQ Beef *

*Cash bar (use your complimentary drink ticket!) *
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Eisenhower Hotel & Conference Center     
Aspire Hotel & Suites 
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Barry Isett & Associates 
BOOTH #7
5420 Crackersport Road
Allentown, PA 18104
www.barryisett.com
Samantha Melhorn
smelhorn@barryisett.com
(717) 550-1132

Cloudpermit Inc  
BOOTH #6
11911 Freedom Dr
Reston, VA 20190
www.cloudpermit.com
Anna Rolnicki
anna.rolnicki@cloudpermit.com
(703) 826-5765

Freedom Systems Corp 
BOOTH #3
2570 Blvd. of the Generals
Building 100, Suite 123
Eagleville, PA 19403
www.freedomsys.com
Deborah Horton
dhorton@freedomsys.com
(610) 909-6363

International Code Council 
BOOTH #12
333 E. Royal Forest Blvd.
Columbus, OH 43214
www.iccsafe.org
Corey Roblee
croblee@iccsafe.org
(888) 422-7233
Liz Mistrella
lmistretta@icc-cds.com
585-705-7412

Suzanne Owens
sowens@icc-cds.com
(585) 402-8667

Jones Stephens  
BOOTH #10
216 Falling Waters Way
Maylene, AL 35114
www.jonesstephens.com
Keith Davis
keith.davis@jonesstephens.com
(469) 875-2339
Jared Strowbridge
jared.strowbridge@jonesstephens.com
(908) 577-4537
Marco Versace
marco.versace@jonesstephens.com
(757) 286-5327

OpenGov, Inc.  
BOOTH #8
PO Box 41340
San Jose, CA 95160
www.opengov.com
Carl Anderson
canderson@opengov.com
(267) 994-4461
Dean Simpson
dsimpson@opengov.com
(267) 994-4461

PA Concrete Masonry Assn 
BOOTH #4
813 Chestnut St
Lebanon, PA 17042
www.pacma.com
Jan Boyer
jboyer@pacma.com
(717) 279-6346

EXHIBITOR DIRECTORY

BREAKFASTSPONSOR



Al Holmquist
aholmquist@nitterhouse.com
(717) 268-4137

PA Municipal Code Alliance  - 
a SAFEBuilt Company  
BOOTH #11
444 N Cleveland Ave
Loveland, CO 80537
www.safebuilt.com
Lauren Farmer
lfarmer@safebuilt.com
(313) 418-9550

PA Housing Research Center  
BOOTH #13
219 Sackett Building
University Park, PA 16802
www.phrc.psu.edu
Brian Wolfgang
bwolfgang@psu.edu
(814) 865-1226

PEG LLC   
BOOTH #9
3975 Fair Ridge Drive
Fairfax, VA 22033
www.pegenv.com
James Stecik
jstecik@pegenv.com
(703) 934-2777
Virginia Douglas
vdouglas@pegenv.com
(703) 934-2777

Simpson Strong Tie  
BOOTH #5
7912 Woodsbluff Run
Fogelsville PA 18051
www.strongtie.com
Michael Rice
mrice@strongtie.com
(484) 523-8839

TRAISR, LLC   
BOOTH #1
1601 Northview Blvd
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462
www.traisr.com
Brian Berdel
bberdel@traisr.com
(267) 419-1260
Eric Haflett
ehaflett@traisr.com
(267) 419-1247
Amber Blum
ablum@traisr.com
(215) 680-7525

Verisk Analytics/ISO  
BOOTH #2
543 Adams Bowser Rd
Mt Pleasant, PA 15666
www.verisk.com
Tyler Olsen
tyler.olsen@verisk.com
(724) 472-2150
Jessica Krepelka
jessica.krepelka@verisk.com
(814) 442-9606

EXHIBITOR DIRECTORY

HAPPY HOURSPONSOR

PLATINUMSPONSOR

GOLDSPONSOR

BREAKFASTSPONSOR



SPEAKER DIRECTORY

Derick Adair
Deasey Mahoney & Valentini Ltd
(610) 892-2732
AAdair@dmvlawfirm.com

Jeffrey Bower
Constellation Energy
(484) 345-8986
Jeffbower1991@gmail.com

Michael Bretzger
Johnson Controls
michael.bretzger@jci.com

Michael Carlin
IEP Technologies
(855) 793-8407
michael.carlin@hoerbiger.com

Derek Case
Radio Solutions, INc.
781-384-2910
Derek.Case@radiosolutionsinc.com

Gary Gauthier
International Code Council
(978) 735-5994
ggauthier@ICCSafe.org

Christopher Hine
PA Housing Research Center
(215) 534-2318
clh399@psu.edu

Todd Iaeger
UL
(610) 850-2303
Todd.Iaeger@ul.com

Matthew Kegg
PA Dept. of Labor & Industry
(717) 439-5732
mkegg@pa.gov

James Lucas
Township of Limerick
(610) 291-7623
jlucas@limerickpa.org

Michelle Mayfield, Esq.
Hartman Valeriano Magovern Lutz
(610) 779-0772
mmayfield@hvmllaw.com

Scott Merryman
PA Dept. of Labor & Industry
(717) 677-0863
scmerryman@pa.gov

Jay Montgomery
City of Reading
(484) 955-7679
jay.montgomery@readingpa.gov

Steven Schneider
Kistler-O’Brien Fire Protection
(610) 597-2488
sschneider@kobfire.com



Walter Schneider
Centre Region Code 
Administration
(814) 280-1390
wgms@crcog.net

Jeremy Searfoss
City of Reading Fire Marshall
(610) 207-6781
jeremy.searfoss@readingpa.gov

Brian Wolfgang
PA Housing Research Center
(814) 865-1226
bwolfgang@psu.edu

William Yeagley
Lower Allen Township
(717) 975-7575
wyeagley@latwp.org

Hon. David Yoch
Berks County
(610) 777-3885
DYoch@countyofberks.com

Thank you to all of
this year’s instructors!

CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDIT INFO

   • Half-day seminars are approved for 3 hours & full-day seminars are 
      approved for 6 hours of continuing education 

  • Be sure you sign the attendance rosters at each seminar.  This is your
     proof that you participated.  There are spaces to sign-in at the start &
     sign-out at the conclusion of each seminar.  Don’t forget to sign both!

  • You must attend the entire seminar session to qualify for credits.  No
     partial credits can be awarded.  Extended absence from a seminar will 
     result in forfeiting the CEUs for that session.

  • Your CEU certificates will be e-mailed to you.  Verify that your e-mail
     address listed on the attendance roster address is correct.  You will 
     receive a separate certificate for each seminar attended.



Your Full-Service Fire 
Protec� on Company Serving 

The Tri-State Area

1-800-322-9060  •  kobfi re.com

Design

Inspec� on

Repair
Maintenance

Installa� on

Your Full-Service Fire 
Protec� on Company Serving 

Lehigh Valley
2210 City Line Rd.

Bethlehem, PA 18017

South Central
101 Blair Ave.

Reading, PA 19601

Delaware Valley
37 Industrial Blvd., Suite E

Paoli, PA 19301

We Are Hiring! Apply Today.
Scan the QR Code or visit our website to learn more.



Is your municipality’s code services team stretched too thin? Is your municipality’s code services team stretched too thin? 
Have you been flooded with permit applications, or do you Have you been flooded with permit applications, or do you 
have unexpected staffing shortages?have unexpected staffing shortages?

Approved 
Code Services 
HAS YOUR BACK!

With over 15 years of experience 
serving South Central Pennsylvania, 
we can confidently say that our 
fully certified team of code officials, 
inspectors, and plans examiners, can 
handle whatever you need us to do. approvedcode.com



PENNBOC ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING
of the General Membership

Agenda 

12:00pm, Wednesday, September 20, 2023
Aspire Hotel, Gettysburg, PA

Call to Order, Pledge, Invocation     Walter      Schneider

Quorum Determination                Evan Russell

Approval of 2022 Meeting Minutes (encl)             Evan Russell

Platinum Sponsor Presentation                       PEG, LLC

President’s Report      Walter        Schneider

Treasurer’s Report (encl)                      Steven Toy

Reports from Committees & Liaisons
  -Nominations Committee & Election of Officers (encl)               William Yeagley    
  -Membership Committee (encl)               Evan Russell
  -Education Committee                 James Lucas
  -Government Affairs Committee                   Walter Schneider
  -ICC Update                                Corey Roblee

Regional Reports are posted on www.PENNBOC.org as received.

Old Business

New Business

Adjourn



PENNBOC Annual Business Meeting Minutes
September 21, 2022
Hotel Bethlehem, Bethlehem, PA

President Walter Schneider called the meeting to order at 12:35pm followed by the Pledge of 
Allegiance and Invocation.  Secretary Evan Russell declared a quorum present.  Minutes from the 
October 20, 2021, general business meeting were distributed.  William Yeagley moved and James 
Lucas seconded their approval. Motion Passed.

President’s Report-Walter Schneider introduced the Executive Board Members.  He reported that 
the- 2021 RAC Code Review will begin soon; involvement in TAC is encouraged. The Pat Cam-
panella Building Code Official of the Year Award was presented to Jim Lucas.  PENNBOC created 
a new John Eby Leadership Excellence Award and presented the inagural award to John Eby.

Treasurer’s Report (as submitted) – The FY2021 annual profit and loss statement was distrib-
uted. Fund balance on Dec 31, 2021 was $156,450.46 which represented a growth of 16.4% from 
FY2020. PENNBOC Regions were included in this year’s report. Bill Yeagley moved and Bill 
Coulson seconded the financial report be approved as submitted. Motion passed.

Bylaws Committee (as submitted) – By-Laws Committee undertook a substantial review of 
the organization’s by-laws and is recommending significant changes. The Board of Directors has 
reviewed & is recommending for adoption the proposed revisions. Copies of the proposed changes 
were emailed to the full membership and posted to the website in August 2022.  John Eby moved 
and Steven Toy seconded the amended by-laws as presented.  Motion passed unanimously by 
membership.
 
Membership Committee- Secretary Evan Russell reported the total membership (as of 09/12) is 
504 members.  A breakdown by region was distributed.

Education Committee - Committee Chair James Lucas reported total conference attendance of 
165 persons.  He thanked all the sponsors, exhibitors, and speakers.  Next year’s confereence will 
be in Gettysburg.

Government Relations Committee - Committee Chair John Eby encouraged RAC & TAC 
involvement by members. Working to establish “new” committee members with transition of Eby’s 
retirement.

ICC Chapter Update - ICC Region VII participation encouraged. CDP Voting is strongly encour-
aged for governmental members.

Regional Reports - Available online.

Old Business – None.

New Business – Door prize raffle drawings were held.

Adjournment @ 1:16PM

Respectfully submitted, 
Evan Russell, PENNBOC Secretary





Nominations Committee Report:
The Nominations Committee presents the following PENNBOC 
officer nominees for the term 2023-2025:

President - James Lucas, Region 1
Vice President - William Yeagley, Region 5
Treasurer - Steven Toy, Region 1
Secretary - Evan Russell, Region 6

Membership Report:
The current (9/12/23) membership breakdown is as follows:

Total PENNBOC Membership = 509
 Region 1 (Southeast PA) = 128
 Region 2 (Northeast PA) = 127
 Region 5 (Central PA) = 132
 Region 6 (Western PA) = 122

THURSDAY LUNCH MEETING

Agenda 

12:00pm, Thursday, September 21, 2023
Aspire Hotel, Gettysburg, PA

Call to Order                     Walter Schneider
President’s Message                      Walter Schneider
Raffle Drawings                                                             Walter Schneider
Adjourn                   Walter Schneider

facebook.com/Pennboc
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Pennsylvania Building Officials Conference
PO Box 82, Bethlehem, PA 18016  |  (717) 730-6036  |  www.PENNBOC.org

DOWNLOAD ELECTRONIC COPIES OF
AVAILABLE SEMINAR PRESENTATIONS

www.PENNBOC.org/Handouts

PLATINUM SPONSOR GOLD SPONSOR


